



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 2748 of 2025

Shatrughana Madhukar Bajad

Versus

The Collector, Washim, District Washim and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.D.Chande, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 27th MAY, 2025.

VACATION COURT

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **10th June, 2025.**

2. Ms. Sangeeta Jachak, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

3. Petitioner should serve the notice to respondent nos. 3 to 8 by all permissible mode of service in addition to regular mode.

[PRAVIN S.PATIL, J.]